South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:03:51 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4033 General Bill, By Wilkins and H.H. Clyborne
Similar (S 0955)

A Bill to amend Sections 16-3-740 and 16-15-255, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Human
Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) testing of certain convicted sex offenders, so as to include adjudicated juvenile sex offenders, to
require these tests be conducted upon request of the victim rather than when a victim is exposed to body fluids, to require the
solicitor to provide test results to the parents of a victim who is a minor or mentally retarded or mentally incapacitated, to
require the solicitor to provide the Department of Corrections or the Department of Youth Services with positive HIV test results
for the sole purpose of providing treatment and to require the Department of Health and Environmental Control to provide
counseling to these offenders who test positively for HIV.

04/14/93
04/14/93
04/07/94
04/26/94
04/26/94
04/27/94
04/28/94
04/28/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-36

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-36

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13

Page 1 of 1



