

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 4033 General Bill, By Wilkins and H.H. Clyborne

Similar (S 0955)

A Bill to amend Sections 16-3-740 and 16-15-255, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) testing of certain convicted sex offenders, so as to include adjudicated juvenile sex offenders, to require these tests be conducted upon request of the victim rather than when a victim is exposed to body fluids, to require the solicitor to provide test results to the parents of a victim who is a minor or mentally retarded or mentally incapacitated, to require the solicitor to provide the Department of Corrections or the Department of Youth Services with positive HIV test results for the sole purpose of providing treatment and to require the Department of Health and Environmental Control to provide counseling to these offenders who test positively for HIV.

04/14/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-36
04/14/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-36
04/07/94	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
04/26/94	House	Amended HJ-21
04/26/94	House	Read second time HJ-23
04/27/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-18
04/28/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
04/28/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-13